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TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN 

OFFICIAL 
LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE 2022 MUNICIPAL & SCHOOL BOARD 

ELECTION 

MAYOR (One to be Elected) 

1. Dave Bylsma 
Phone:   905-984-1515   

Email:  dsbylsma@vaxxine.com  

2. Cheryl Ganann 
Phone:   905-818-0022 

Email: ganann4mayor2022@gmail.com  

3. Greg Stephens 
Phone:   905-961-2051 

Email: gregstephens2022@gmail.com  
 

REGIONAL COUNCILLOR (One to be Elected) 

1. Peggy Cook 
Phone: 289-339-3751 

Email: peggy.cook2022@gmail.com  

2. Albert Witteveen 
Phone: 289-253-7739 

Email: albert.witteveen4@gmail.com  
 

COUNCILLOR – WARD 1 (Two to be Elected) 

1. Paul Griffin 
Phone: 905-873-2542 

Email: paul.griffin957@gmail.com 

2. Mike Rehner 
Phone: 289-213-4108 

Email:  

3. Jason Trombetta 
Phone: 905-961-0215 

Email: electjasontrombetta@gmail.com  

4. Henry Vis 
Phone: 289-237-9691 

Email: henryjvis56@gmail.com  
 

COUNCILLOR – WARD 2 (Two to be Elected) 

1. Shelley Ann Bradaric 
Phone: 905-902-5342 

Email: shelleybradaric@hotmail.com  

2. Joann Chechalk 
Phone: 905-386-6412 

Email: jchechalk1@sympatico.ca  

3. Harold Jonker 
Phone: 905-961-1508 

Email: harjon73@gmail.com  

4. Eric Ravensbergen 
Phone:  

Email:  
 

COUNCILLOR – WARD 3 (Two to be Elected) 

1. Terry Bell 
Phone: 905-957-4231 

Email: elect-terry-bell@bell.net  

2. William Reilly 
Phone: 905-308-5054 

Email: wmreilly4wl@gmail.com  

3. Clarence Vanderhout 
Phone:  

Email:  

4. Mark Wanders 
Phone:  

Email:  
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TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN 
OFFICIAL 

LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE 2022 MUNICIPAL & SCHOOL BOARD 

ELECTION 

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF NIAGARA – English Language Public School 
Board Trustee (One to be Elected) 

1. Deanne MacIntosh 
Phone:  

Email: deannemacintosh@gmail.com 

2. Jessica Vansydenborgh 
Phone: 289-455-0464 

Email: jvansydenborgh@gmail.com  
 

NIAGARA CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD – English Language Catholic 
School Board Trustee (One to be Elected) 

1. Doug Joyner 
Phone: 905-327-3004 

Email: joynerdoug22@gmail.com  

2. Leanne Prince 
Phone: 905-516-0771 

Email: leanneprince02@gmail.com  

3. Roberta Skoko 
Phone: 905-401-0174 

Email: robertaskoko@outlook.com  
 

ACCLAIMED 

CONSEIL SCOLAIRE VIAMONDE – French Language Public School Board 
Trustee *No election required for this position* 

1. Pierre Gregory 
Phone: 647-575-9706 

Email: sn.pgregory@gmail.com  
 

ACCLAIMED 

CONSEIL SCOLAIRE – CATHOLIQUE MONAVENIR – French Language Catholic 
School Board Trustee *No election required for this position* 

1. Melinda Chartrand 
Phone: 905-328-8396 

Email: chartrand.melinda@gmail.com  
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